FKC05
FKC05W SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
4:1 AND 2:1 WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 5 Watts
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUIRED
• 1600VDC INPUT TO OUTPUT ISOLATION
• STANDARD 1.25 X 0.80 X 0.40 INCH 24 PIN DIP AND SMD PACKAGE
• UL60950-1, EN60950-1, & IEC60950-1 SAFETY APPROVALS
• CE MARKED
• COMPLIANT TO RoHS II & REACH
• WIRELESS NETWORK
• TELECOM/DATACOM
• INDUSTRY CONTROL SYSTEM
• DISTRIBUTED POWER ARCHITECTURES
• SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT
1600VDC
ISOLATION OCP SCP
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25ഒ otherwise noted
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA % µF
FKC05-12S33 9 ~ 18 3.3 1000 10 76 2200
FKC05-12S05 9 ~ 18 5 1000 10 78 1000
FKC05-12S12 9 ~ 18 12 470 10 82 220
FKC05-12S15 9 ~ 18 15 400 10 81 150
FKC05-12D05 9 ~ 18 ±5 ±500 15 78 ±680
FKC05-12D12 9 ~ 18 ±12 ±230 20 81 ±100
FKC05-12D15 9 ~ 18 ±15 ±190 15 84 ±68
FKC05-24S33 18 ~ 36 3.3 1000 10 75 2200
FKC05-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 1000 15 77 1000
FKC05-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 470 15 81 220
FKC05-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 400 15 81 150
FKC05-24D05 18 ~ 36 ±5 ±500 15 80 ±680
FKC05-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 ±230 20 84 ±100
FKC05-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 ±190 20 81 ±68
FKC05-48S33 36 ~ 75 3.3 1000 10 74 2200
FKC05-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 1000 10 77 1000
FKC05-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 470 10 82 220
FKC05-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 400 10 81 150
FKC05-48D05 36 ~ 75 ±5 ±500 10 78 ±680
FKC05-48D12 36 ~ 75 ±12 ±230 5 82 ±100
FKC05-48D15 36 ~ 75 ±15 ±190 10 83 ±68
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA % µF
FKC05-24S33W 9 ~ 36 3.3 1000 10 76 2200
FKC05-24S05W 9 ~ 36 5 1000 15 79 1000
FKC05-24S12W 9 ~ 36 12 470 15 81 220
FKC05-24S15W 9 ~ 36 15 400 15 84 150
FKC05-24D05W 9 ~ 36 ±5 ±500 15 78 ±680
FKC05-24D12W 9 ~ 36 ±12 ±230 20 82 ±100
FKC05-24D15W 9 ~ 36 ±15 ±190 20 84 ±68
FKC05-48S33W 18 ~ 75 3.3 1000 10 73 2200
FKC05-48S05W 18 ~ 75 5 1000 10 79 1000
FKC05-48S12W 18 ~ 75 12 470 10 80 220
FKC05-48S15W 18 ~ 75 15 400 10 82 150
FKC05-48D05W 18 ~ 75 ±5 ±500 10 76 ±680
FKC05-48D12W 18 ~ 75 ±12 ±230 5 80 ±100
FKC05-48D15W 18 ~ 75 ±15 ±190 10 80 ±68
 Advice Building,16 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba, 4464321, Israel   Tel:+972-3-9000910    sales@advice.co.il    www.advice.co.il
Advice Electronics Ltd
FKC05
FKC05W
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
FKC05 - 48 S 05 - M1 SMD
Series Name Input Output Output Input Operating Temp. Mounting Type
Voltage Quantity Voltage Range Option Option
(VDC) (VDC)
12: 9~18 S:Single 33: 3.3 2:1 ����: Standard type ����: DIP type
24: 18~36 05: 5 -25~+85℃ SMD: SMD type
48: 36~75 12:12 With derating
15:15 M1: -40~+85℃
Without derating
D: Dual 05:± 5
12:±12
15:±15
FKC05 - 48 S 05 W - M2 SMD
Series Name Input Output Output Input Operating Temp. Mounting Type
Voltage Quantity Voltage Range Option Option
(VDC) (VDC)
24: 9~36 S:Single 33: 3.3 4:1 ����: Standard type ����: DIP type
48: 18~75 05: 5 -25~+85℃ SMD: SMD type
12:12 With derating
15:15 M2: -40~+85℃
With derating
D: Dual 05:± 5
12:±12
15:±15
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range FKC05 12Vin(nom)
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
9
18
36
12
24
48
18
36
75
FKC05W 24Vin(nom) 9 24 36
48Vin(nom) 18 48 75
VDC
Start up time Constant resistive load Power up 450 ms
Input surge voltage 100 ms, max. 12Vin(nom)
24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
36
50
100
VDC
Input reflected ripple current 20 mAp-p
Input filter Pi type
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy -1.0 +1.0 %
Line regulation Low Line to High Line at Full Load -0.2 +0.2 %
Single -0.5 +0.5Load regulation No Load to Full Load
Dual -1.0 +1.0
%
Cross regulation Asymmetrical load 25%/100% FL Dual -5.0 +5.0 %
Ripple and noise 20MHz bandwidth 50 mVp-p
Temperature coefficient -0.02 +0.02 %/ഒ
Transient response recovery time 25% load step change 200 µs
Over load protection % of Iout rated 170 %
Short circuit protection Continuous, automatics recovery
 Advice Building,16 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba, 4464321, Israel   Tel:+972-3-9000910    sales@advice.co.il    www.advice.co.il
Advice Electronics Ltd
FKC05
FKC05W
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit